Patent and Trademark Office

Mail No.: EL 829591221 US

SHEET



101730570 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Mark A. Joki Name: The Timken Company 5-11-01 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Street Address: 1835 Dueber Avenue, S.W. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Canton State: Ohio Zip: 44706-0930 Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other No Execution Date: April 18, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 853,529 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 18, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) _____ Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C. Internal Address: Suite 230 Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency. Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: <u>63141</u> 8. Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jonathan P. Soifer Name of person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark A. Joki, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of Dover, State of Ohio, whose post office address is 5930 North American Road, Dover, Ohio 44622, have invented certain improvements in BEARING WITH LOW WEAR AND LOW POWER LOSS CHARACTERISTICS for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney's Docket No. 7884.

AND WHEREAS, The Timken Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office and place of business at Canton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark A. Joki has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto the said The Timken Company, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the Specification executed by me on the first day of the company, and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Timken Company, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said The Timken Company, its successors and assigns.

REEL: 011815 FRAME: 0905

Signed at North Canton, Ohio, this 18 day of April , 2001.

Mark A. Joki

2

RECORDED: 05/11/2001